502512228 09/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andy Ali Jaffari	04/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas & Betts International, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 67	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13964639
Application Number:	13964667
Application Number:	14025244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9016807201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 680-7271

Email: patent.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 171443

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031346.074803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Montgomery
Signature:	/James D. Montgomery/
Date:	09/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031296 FRAME: 0866 13964639

CH \$120,00

ASSIGNMENT

Jackson 6229671v1

RECORDED: 09/27/2013

PATENT REEL: 031296 FRAME: 0867